Track: Detroit Belle Isle

Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race

Event: Chevrolet Indy Dual in Detroit Race 2

1ZOD INDYCAR Series
June 2, 2013

Round 7
2.35 mile(s)

IZ0D

INDYCAR
SERIES

Rank Car Driver

1 77 Pagenaud, Simon

2 16 Jakes, James

6 25 Andretti, Marco

7 83 Kimball, Charlie

3 Pit Stops

4 Pit Stops

2 Pit Stops

Pit Stop Data

Race Lap
20
29
55

Race Lap
20
29
32
58

Race Lap

29
47

Race Lap

29
47

Race Lap

9
44

Race Lap
8
20
51

Race Lap

24
49

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

Time of Race
00:34:15.5202
00:52:52.8128
01:36:30.1885

Time of Race
00:34:21.4671
00:53:07.5971
01:00:51.2884
01:40:29.6318

Time of Race

00:52:44.9644
01:25:59.4247

Time of Race

00:52:42.3737
01:26:01.0137

Time of Race

00:15:43.4704
01:21:54.7626

Time of Race
00:14:16.5914
00:34:15.8756
01:31:10.4840

Time of Race

00:42:09.9321
01:28:40.2245
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Event: Chevrolet Indy Dual in Detroit Race 2 Round 7
Track: Detroit Belle Isle 2.35 mile(s) IZOD
Report: Pit Stop Summary 1ZOD INDYCAR Series ’Sf‘é%”’ggR
Session: Race June 2, 2013
Rank Car Driver CIEIT Total Pit Stop Data
8 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/IF 7 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 20 20 00:34:07.5899
2 29 29 00:52:36.0040
3 30 30 00:55:28.0174
4 31 31 00:58:10.2600
5 32 32 01:00:55.9805
6 36 36 01:10:12.2902
7 48 48 01:27:18.1168
9 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/F 5 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 8 8 00:14:29.2371
2 12 12 00:21:44.9908
3 28 28 00:50:48.0806
4 30 30 00:55:40.6746
5 46 46 01:24:37.3940
10 6 Saavedra, Sebastian D/C/F 4 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 24 24 00:42:18.1134
2 28 28 00:51:53.2172
3 30 30 00:55:46.4028
4 47 47 01:26:03.2279
11 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 3 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 9 9 00:15:42.8420
2 38 38 01:13:32.9869
3 43 43 01:20:34.4034
12 11 Kanaan, Tony D/C/F 3 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 9 9 00:15:37.0330
2 42 42 01:19:00.7931
3 61 61 01:45:06.3936
13 4 Briscoe, Ryan D/C/F 3 Pit Stops Stop Lap Race Lap Time of Race
1 20 20 00:34:13.1556
2 29 30 00:55:32.5064
3 55 56 01:38:06.5256
(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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Event:

Track: Detroit Belle Isle
Report: Pit Stop Summary
Session: Race

Chevrolet Indy Dual in Detroit Race 2

1ZOD INDYCAR Series
June 2, 2013

Round 7
2.35 mile(s)

IZ0D

INDYCAR
SERIES

Rank Car Driver

14 55 Vautier, Tristan (R)

15 20 Carpenter, Ed

16 67 Newgarden, Josef

17 5 Viso, EJ

18 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan

D/H/F

D/C/F

D/C/IF

D/C/IF

3 Pit Stops

6 Pit Stops

7 Pit Stops

5 Pit Stops

4 Pit Stops

Lap
1
14
20
29
32
49

Lap
1
9

15
18
23
30
44

Lap
16
22
28
46
56

Lap
17
18
19
45

Pit Stop Data

Race Lap

9
40
50

Race Lap

1
14
20
32
35
52

Race Lap

1
9
21
24
29
36
50

Race Lap

16
22
29
53
63

Race Lap

17
29
30
56

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

Time of Race

00:15:51.4222
01:16:29.0617
01:30:27.6064

Time of Race

00:02:04.5410
00:25:08.1806
00:34:18.0659
01:01:06.4956
01:08:00.3309
01:33:21.1568

Time of Race

00:02:10.5073
00:15:54.0582
00:37:48.2178
00:42:31.7991
00:53:03.7189
01:10:17.5642
01:30:20.6395

Time of Race

00:28:41.4169
00:38:31.5335
00:55:19.7634
01:34:04.3800
01:48:07.2078

Time of Race

00:30:53.4031
00:53:26.9942
00:55:33.8306
01:38:05.8396
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Event:
Track:

Report:
Session: Race

Chevrolet Indy Dual in Detroit Race 2

Detroit Belle Isle

Pit Stop Summary

1ZOD INDYCAR Series
June 2, 2013

Round 7
2.35 mile(s)

IZ0D

INDYCAR
SERIES

Rank Car Driver

27 Hinchcliffe, James

12 Power, Will

14 Sato, Takuma

C/IEIT Total

D/C/F 3 Pit Stops
D/C/F 3 Pit Stops
D/H/F 3 Pit Stops
D/H/F 1 Pit Stops
D/H/F 1 Pit Stops

Pit Stop Data

Race Lap
20
28
59

Race Lap

20
58
62

Race Lap

2
14
21

Race Lap
24

Race Lap
9

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

Time of Race
00:34:08.5339
00:51:16.3665
01:42:25.2805

Time of Race

00:34:02.6117
01:41:25.5651
01:46:10.2718

Time of Race

00:04:34.8054
00:26:02.0299
00:36:17.8797

Time of Race
00:42:00.5335

Time of Race
00:15:53.7150
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