Event: Track: Report: Session:		Chevrolet Indy Dual in Detroit Race 2 Detroit Belle Isle Pit Stop Summary Race			Round 7 2.35 mile(s) IZOD INDYCAR Series June 2, 2013					
										Rank Car
1	77	Pagenaud, Simon	D/H/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
					1	20	20	00:34:15.5202		
					2	29	29	00:52:52.8128		
					3	55	55	01:36:30.1885		
2	16	Jakes, James	D/H/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
					1	20	20	00:34:21.4671		
					2	29	29	00:53:07.5971		
					3	32	32	01:00:51.2884		
					4	58	58	01:40:29.6318		
3		Conway, Mike	D/H/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
-	-				1	29	29	00:52:44.9644		
					2	47	47	01:25:59.4247		
4	•••••	Divon Soott	D/H/F	2 Dit Stone	Ston		Basa Lan	Time of Page		
4	9	Dixon, Scott	U/N/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race 00:52:42.3737		
					1	29 47	29 47	01:26:01.0137		
					2		71	01.20.01.0107		
5	10	Franchitti, Dario	D/H/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
					1	9	9	00:15:43.4704		
					2	44	44	01:21:54.7626		
•••••				2 Dit Otomo						
6	25	Andretti, Marco	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
					1	8 20	8 20	00:14:16.5914 00:34:15.8756		
					3	51	51	01:31:10.4840		
7	83	Kimball, Charlie	D/H/F	2 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
7					1	24	24	00.42.00 0221		
7					2	49	49	00:42:09.9321 01:28:40.2245		

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone

Event: Track: Report: Session:		Chevrolet Indy Du Detroit Belle Isle	Round 7 2.35 mile(s)							
		Pit Stop Summary Race			IZOD INDYCAR Series					
Rank Car		Driver	C/E/T	Total	Pit Stop Data					
		Castroneves, Helio	 D/C/F	7 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
0	5	Castioneves, neilo	DIGI		_	-				
					1 2	20 29	20 29	00:34:07.5899 00:52:36.0040		
						29 30		00:52:36.0040		
					3 4	30 31	30 31	00:55:28:0174		
					4	32	32	01:00:55.9805		
					6	32 36	36	01:10:12.2902		
					7	48	48	01:27:18.1168		
9	15	Rahal, Graham	D/H/F	5 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
					1	8	8	00:14:29.2371		
					2	12	12	00:21:44.9908		
					3	28	28	00:50:48.0806		
					4	30	30	00:55:40.6746		
					5	46	46	01:24:37.3940		
10	6	Saavedra, Sebastian	D/C/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
				•	1	24	24	00:42:18.1134		
					2	28	28	00:51:53.2172		
					3	30	30	00:55:46.4028		
					4	47	47	01:26:03.2279		
11	7	Bourdais, Sebastien	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
					1	9	9	00:15:42.8420		
					2	38	38	01:13:32.9869		
					3	43	43	01:20:34.4034		
12	11	Kanaan, Tony	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
					1	9	9	00:15:37.0330		
					2	42	42	01:19:00.7931		
					3	61	61	01:45:06.3936		
							_			
13	4	Briscoe, Ryan	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race		
13	4	Briscoe, Ryan	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	1	20	20	00:34:13.1556		
13	4	Briscoe, Ryan	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops		-	-			

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone **Timing and Scoring** Information provided by Indy Racing Information System - Copyright INDYCAR 2013

Event: Track: Report: Session:		Chevrolet Indy De Detroit Belle Isle	Round 7 2.35 mile(s) IZOD INDYCAR Series June 2, 2013						
		Pit Stop Summary Race							
Rank Car		Driver	C/E/T	Total	Pit Stop Data				
 14	55	Vautier, Tristan (R)	D/H/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
					1	9	9	00:15:51.4222	
					2 3	40 50	40 50	01:16:29.0617 01:30:27.6064	
15	20	Carpenter, Ed	D/C/F	6 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
					1	1	1	00:02:04.5410	
					2	14	14	00:25:08.1806	
					3	20	20	00:34:18.0659	
					4	29	32	01:01:06.4956	
					5	32	35	01:08:00.3309	
					6	49	52	01:33:21.1568	
16	67	Newgarden, Josef	D/H/F	7 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
				-	1	1	1	00:02:10.5073	
					2	9	9	00:15:54.0582	
					3	15	21	00:37:48.2178	
					4	18	24	00:42:31.7991	
					5	23	29	00:53:03.7189	
					6	30	36	01:10:17.5642	
					7	44	50	01:30:20.6395	
17	5	Viso, EJ	D/C/F	5 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
				-	1	16	16	00:28:41.4169	
					2	22	22	00:38:31.5335	
					3	28	29	00:55:19.7634	
					4	46	53	01:34:04.3800	
					5	56	63	01:48:07.2078	
18	1	Hunter-Reay, Ryan	D/C/F	4 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
				-	1	17	17	00:30:53.4031	
					2	18	29	00:53:26.9942	
					3	19	30	00:55:33.8306	
					4	45	56	01:38:05.8396	

Timing and Scoring Information provided by Indy Racing Information System - Copyright INDYCAR 2013

Event: Track: Report: Session:		Chevrolet Indy Dual in Detroit Race 2 Detroit Belle Isle Pit Stop Summary Race			Round 7 2.35 mile(s) IZOD INDYCAR Series June 2, 2013														
										Rank Car		Driver	C/E/T	Total	Pit Stop Data				
											 27	Hinchcliffe, James	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race	
					1	20	20	00:34:08.5339											
					2	28	28	00:51:16.3665											
					3	46	59	01:42:25.2805											
20		Power, Will	D/C/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race											
		,	27 671	e i n'encipe	1	20	20	00:34:02.6117											
					2	43	58	01:41:25.5651											
					3	46	62	01:46:10.2718											
21	98 Ta	Tagliani, Alex	D/H/F	3 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race											
21		raylialli, Alex	0/11/1		-	2	2	00:04:34.8054											
					1	2 14	∠ 14	00:26:02.0299											
					3	21	21	00:36:17.8797											
22	19	Wilson, Justin	D/H/F	1 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race											
					1	24	24	00:42:00.5335											
23	11	4 Sato, Takuma D/H/F	D/H/F	1 Pit Stops	Stop	Lap	Race Lap	Time of Race											
2.7																			